(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Deepshikha Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd
Candidate Chakraborty 2FY25

Application ID GQ-AMLIPLN-412 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 27 Apr 2000 Application Received 14-11-2025

I%andidate Fmployee NA I(;llst‘ateljrfed/Feeopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 02-12-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status RED

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT INFOIRLAITOINEOEIXES COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
LATEST .
EMPLOYMENT 1 GRIHO Nirman Realty Pvt Ltd 02-12-2025 RED
POST GRADUATION National Forensic Sciences University 22-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Devi Prasad Dash-Controller of Examination 18-11-2025 GREEN
POLICE
VERIFICATION Palav agarwal 14-11-2025 GREEN

Hemant Kumar Suman-Assistant Professor, IT

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 17-11-2025 GREEN

Roorkee
gi.lrl\ngN :\éE Refinitiv / World Check One 14-11-2025 GREEN
gﬁggE/CIBIL Transunion CIBIL 14-11-2025 GREEN
\C/I(E)FL;”FEITC ATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 14-11-2025 GREEN
]I\.IATIONAL IDENTITY UIDAI - Aadhaar 14-11-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 28-11-2025 GREEN
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End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

-Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Siddidata Enclave Pvt. Ltd.

Siddidata Enclave Pvt. Ltd.

Name Of The Candidate: Deepshikha Chakraborty Deepshikha Chakraborty
Emp Code: Not Provided NA

From: 10-06-2024 10-06-2024

To: 10-08-2025

Designation: Human Resource Administrator Admin Executive

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided NA

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable NA

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable NA

Remarks:

Please note that the HR team has provided negative feedback regarding the
candidate. They have confirmed that the experience letter submitted was not
issued by them and the signature on the document is forged. Hence closing the

check as Red and the same is furnished as Annexures

Information Source Name:

GRIHO Nirman Realty Pvt Ltd

Report Verified Date:

02-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

RED
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Annexure 1 (a)

2 AT

=2

@OIDDIDATA

ENCLAVEPVT.LTD.

Date: 20th August 2025

TO WHOM A

This 1s to certify that Ms. Deepshikha Chakraborty was employed with Siddidata
Enclave Private Limited, a reputed company operating in the Real Estate sector, in
the capacity of a Human Resource Administrator.

Her tenure with our organization was from 10th June 2024 to10th August 2025

During her time with us, Ms, Deepshikha Chakraborty displayed professionalism,
dedication, and a strong understanding of human resource practices. She was
responsible for handling HR and administrative functions, including employee on-
boarding, documentation, attendance management, supporting the HR team in daily
operations & day-to-day management of administrative & planning tasks. She carried
out her responsibilities diligently and contributed positively to the team.

We found her to be a committed and responsible individual who worked well under
pressure and maintained good interpersonal relationships within the team and with
other departments.

We wish her all the best in her future endeavors.

Warm regards,

Drector
Siddidata Enclave Pvi. Lid.

@ +91 9147390721 O inlo@siddidatoencliave.in O www siddidatoenciave.in
9 REGISTERED ADDRESS: Vill. & P.O: Hotishalo, P.5: KLC, 24 POs (5), Pin:70mas
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Annexure 1 (b)

Dear Akshatha .
Thank vou for reaching out to us regarding the
employment venification of Deepshikha Chakraborty.

We would like to provide the following clarification based on our
official records:

Deepshikha Chakraborty joined our organization on 10th June 2024 as an
Admin Executive. Given her educational background i criminal
psychology, we were mitially confident that she could contribute
meaningfully to our team. She was provided with all facilities as
promised, including a convenient pick-and-drop arrangement.

However, during her tenure, she availed frequent leaves, which affected
work contnuity. She was advised by the management on multiple occasions
to manage her responsibilities more effectively. Despite this, she

submitted her resignation via email on 10th August 2025 with immediate
effect. only a few hours after recerving her salary. She neither

discussed nor served the mandated notice period and ceased all
communication with the company thereafter.

Now, almost four months later, we are surprised to learn from vour email
that she has presented an expenience certificate purportedly 1ssued by
us. We would like to state unequivocally that:

1. No such experience certificate has been 1ssued by our organization.
2. The signature appearing on the document has been forged. including
that of one of our directors.

This act not only violates professional ethics but also constitutes a
criminal offence under applicable laws pertaining to forgery and
misrepresentation.

In view of the above, we regret to inform you that we cannot endorse her
employment nor 1ssue any recommendation or experience certificate now or

in the future.

Should you require any further clarification or wish to share a copy of
the forged document for our internal action, we will be glad to assist.

Thank vou for bringing this matter to our attention.

Warm regards
GRIHO Nirman Realty Pvt Ltd
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

National Forensic Sciences University

National Forensic Sciences University

Name Of The Candidate:

Deepshikha Chakraborty

Deepshikha Chakraborty

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Master of Science Master of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 2024 2024

Certification Issued Date: 2024-01 2024-01

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by National Forensic Sciences

University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

National Forensic Sciences University

Report Verified Date:

22-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

FART AT ]_:.I'_\T‘I‘r"\ TOOY M C:"‘TT‘\T.{"\T“F" T T\TT‘ FTMYO TN/ 'Il
LALNORALS B VNI YUY AN AN L NS ) S I YA Y AN A A -'-

i (Kecommcdation of the Acadame Gowsal
= Che CBaard of Governors hereby confers the degree of

FH.Sc. Horensic Pspchology
under the Qbchaol of Sforensic Byycholagy

:
Qs Chiakraborty
whho s sl '..1:_‘,-’:}:'{1; cw.f.péi’.c;f the reguiramiend preseribad by the 1w vy
Jar the anaid of tus degree in
ot G with SSistinction

in the pear ~Julp-2023

Place : Gandbinagas ak. 3
Date : 06 January 2024 Vice Chancellor

s Fp b0 brpusrp e b2 2000w 2 433 2
MSCFPM0MFPMSFP2122004/231332
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GRADUATION

Examination of Amity University found genuine, hence closing the check as

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Institution: Amity University Amity University

Name Of The Candidate: Deepshikha Chakraborty Deepshikha Chakraborty

Enroll No: A91306918094 A91306918094

Degree: Bachelor of Arts Bachelor of Arts

Major: Arts Arts

Month And Year Of Passing: 2022 2022

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Devi Prasad Dash-Controller of

GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Devi Prasad Dash-Controller of Examination

Report Verified Date:

18-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

With reference to the trail mail from your end, as required please find below verified academic information of the student as per the University

Dear Sir/Madam,
record.
Details Details Remark
University Amity University Verified OK
Deepshikha Verified OK
Candidate full name Ehakraborer
Enrolment ID A01306018004 Verified OK
Title and subject of Forbelos of et
alification. (Hons.) Applied
e A BA Psychology
Passing yvear 2022 2021
. IFirst Division with
CEba/ Invison Please Provide ICGPA 7.37

Thanks & Regards,

Devi Prasad Dash
Controller of Examination
Amity University, Kolkata
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMLIPLN-412 GQ-AMLIPLN-412

Candidate Name: Deepshikha Chakraborty Deepshikha Chakraborty

Date Of Birth: 27-04-2000 27-04-2000

Father Name: Mrinal Kanti Chakraborty Mrinal Kanti Chakraborty

Address1: HIG 2 Flat: 3A Greenwood Sonata HIG 2 Flat: 3A Greenwood Sonata
Shrachi, Action Area- 2D, City Center- Shrachi, Action Area- 2D, City Center-
2, Kolkata, West Bengal-700157. 2, Kolkata, West Bengal-700157.

Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav agarwal
Report Verified Date: 14-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMLIPLMN-412

MAME OF THE APPLICANT

Deepahikha Chaksaborty

FATHER NAME

Mrinal Kanti Chakraborty

DATE OF BIRTH

27-April- 2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

HIG 2 Flaw: 3A Greenwood Sonata Shrachi, Action Area- 2D, City Center- 2, Kolkata,
Weat Bengal-TN57.

MAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Eco Park Police Station

YERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

I4-MNovemboer-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - WNo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - WNo Records Found

COMNCLUTSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation darabase there is no Civil or Crminal ease instrured against the Reference

Mumber rased before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limets of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informarion is subjective in namre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in namre.

DISCLATMER:

Proper due dilipence has been conducted in remieval of the informartion as per the public records available. The informanon is gained on

the insrrucoon of CLIENT and the undersigned is nor liable for any act of error, omission, delenon or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This informanon may not be treated as a Certficare.

Yours Truly

Addped

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee
Centre for Transportation Systems Centre for Transportation Systems

Name Of The Candidate: Deepshikha Chakraborty Deepshikha Chakraborty

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Provided

From: 18-12-2023 18-12-2023

To: 02-02-2024 02-02-2024

Designation: Field Investigator Field Investigator

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Rs 30000/month

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Completion of Contract

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Hemant Kumar Suman-Assistant Professor,
IIT Roorkee of Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee Centre for Transportation
Systems, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green
and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Hemant Kumar Suman-Assistant Professor, IIT Roorkee

Report Verified Date: 17-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

Hemant Kumar Suman

T Maw 2025 11:52:27 #0530

To "Akshatha” <ex-employment@goldquestglobalin=

Ce Cjay" <jay@goldquestglobalin:, "ex emplovment” <verifvexemployments@email com>

Dear Akshatha,

This email confirms that she has worked at IIT Roorkee under my supervision, As requested, please see my comments below:

HR/Verifier Inputs
{Please substantiate
Candidate’s Particulars here)
Indian Institute of Centre for Transportation
Technology Rocrkee Centre | Systems, Indian Institute
Company Mame for Transportation Systems of Technology Roorkes
Candidate Name Deepshikha Chakraborty
From (Date of Joining) 18 Degember 2023
To |Date of Exit/Relieving) 02 February 2024
Designation |At the time of leaving the company): Field Investigator
Employee Code/ID/MNo Piease Provide MA
Salary/CTC: Please Provide R2 30000 month
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Cantractual
Prof. Hemant Kumar
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Suman
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Completion of Contract
|Piease fill in the
Rehire Eligibility {if “NO” kindly confirm the reason) relevant information) Yes
[Please fill in the
Exit farmalities completed: {Yes/No) relevant information) Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Yes, it is authenticate

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? [If "Yes™ Please explain briefiy)

Mo

Ay Misappropriation of Fund ? (i “Yes” Please explain briefly)

No

DATA - BREACH of any kind

No

Any Important Peint Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please bets us know:

Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Hemant Kumar Suman, Assistant Proféssor, ITT Roorkes

Please let me know if you require any additional information in this regard.

Thanks and Regards

Yours Sincerely,

Dr. Hemant Kumar Suman
Assistant Professor

Faculty Advisor (MTech & PhD)
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Deepshikha Chakraborty

Deepshikha Chakraborty

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

14-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Name Deapshikha Chakraborty

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Case D GO-AMLIPLN-412

Current Group Yard-Check

Gender Female Date of Birth

Last Screened 4 Mov 2025 10:42 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches MO MATCHES FOLIMND

Unresolved Matches o

i

Dace Prmied
Prirtod By
GO

Confidential

27 Apr 2000
14 Mow 2025 10:42
Mo

Tes

Y LSEG f¥ucence
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Annexure 6 (b)

‘I ﬂ-'u' 2025 1:42 !abas& ha 9 caned anm Dasktnp

[d-Check {InitalRe- Batch
Scraan Only)
14 Now 2025 10:42 database check New Casa added Desktop
' Batch

NOTES

Al Emeslomps in e saport am i UTC and may be in vananca with the locoke Bime shown on the apphcaion
Legal Hodce

Tne cordents of #vs rocord are prevade and confidantial and shauld nol be decosed o Swd parties urless: (1 tha larms of your agreement with LEES alflow you 1o
o £a; {ii) the record subject mquesls any cata that you may hald on$em, and such data includes ther Workd-Check:reoont; ar {id)y you are undar some other legal
chiigabicr 1o do so. Yau must cansidar and ahsda by your cwn chligations in relatian to thedaia privacy rights of individuals arg must notiy $em of your ingonbion

1o search against Workd Check and provide fham with information contained n the Word-Check privacy siatement. Yau shall nof rely upon the comtent af this repar
wilhaoul makng ndependend chados to venly the indonmation conlaned thenein. doermation cocredated is necessonly brief anc shoukd be read by you'm e conbext of
Ihe fuliesr ceartails. ovailable in the externnl sounrces o whichlinks ana provded. The accuracy of te miommatian found in e urdarying scurces must ke vanfied wien
ez rescord subject bofoe any acbor s ken and you showd inform us f any krks In the sources are brakan if this recoed conlains negabve allegatsons, it should
be assumed that such allegations ane denind by the subject You should nat draw any negative sfarences aboud individuals or entiies menely bacause they ane
\derffied in tha dmabase, nar bacause Moy are shown as “Reportod being linked 807 alhers sdemtifiod in te dotahase. Tho nature of linkng.vanes corsiderably
Many persans are noecden sclely bocause ey hold o beres held prominent poifiicad pomtions o are coinecied 1o such ndividuats

N [ieapshikhn
Chakrabary
Crass Printed T 112028, 10088 RISK
Prirind By datnbase chack M LSEG INTELLIGENCE
Croup \eorld 4G heck S el G c
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Annexure 6 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 6 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 6 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 6 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 6 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 6 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 6 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 6 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Deepshikha Chakraborty Deepshikha Chakraborty

Pan Number: AELPC4175M AELPC4175M

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable -1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Insufficient History To Score

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

14-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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CONSUMER CIR

Annexure 7 (a)
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Annexure 7 (b)
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GLOSSARY

CIR DATA GLOSEARY

Annexure 7 (c)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMLIPLN-412 GQ-AMLIPLN-412

Candidate Name: Deepshikha Chakraborty Deepshikha Chakraborty

Date Of Birth: 27-04-2000 27-04-2000

Father Name: Mrinal Kanti Chakraborty Mrinal Kanti Chakraborty

Address1: HIG 2 Flat: 3A Greenwood Sonata HIG 2 Flat: 3A Greenwood Sonata
Shrachi, Action Area- 2D, City Center- Shrachi, Action Area- 2D, City Center-
2, Kolkata, West Bengal-700157. 2, Kolkata, West Bengal-700157.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 14-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PALAYV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432,/14

TRUE COPY

APPLICATION ID IEQ-M{LIPLN-HZ

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Dreepshikha Chakrabory

FATHER NAME Mrinal Kanu Chakraborry

DATE OF BIRTH 27-April-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT HIG 2 Fla: 3A Greenwood Sonata Sheachi, Action Area- 21, City Center- 2, Kolkara,

West Bengal-TO0157.

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE 14-Movember-2{025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Cleat - WMo Records Found

SESRIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verilied Clear - WNo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Vetified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

COMCLITSTOMN:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case insoruted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdicricnal limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in marore.

LAWYERS'S COMMEMNT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online htipanon database there = oo Civil or Criminal case mstonted against the Reference

Mumber raised hefore us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jorisdicdonal limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informandon is subjective in nature.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retreval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Ceritficare.
Yours Truly

AdJpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card

Identity Number: 989429334086 989429334086

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

14-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

Deepshikha Chakraborty
Date of Birth/DOB: 27/04/2000
Female/ FEMALE

HTUR TEY B T &, 1 ol
T I WA (SR O, A AN e/
SFATE e B W) F T s e wfRe |

haar is of identity, not of dﬂunf{llp : :
:::a::r of b‘::tolflt should be used with venﬁf:atmn (online
authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XML).

XXX XXXX 4086
AT ey, AL gGEared
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Annexure 9 (b)

Unique Identification Authority of India

AADHAAR

B & myAadhaar @ English +

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

989429334086 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender FEMALE
State West Bengal
Matile warwrea(iA 7
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Deepshikha Chakraborty

Deepshikha Chakraborty

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 9 months in education
to employment. however the applicant provided the supporting documents for the
GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-412 GQ-AMLIPLN-412
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Deepshikha Chakraborty Deepshikha Chakraborty
DOB 27-04-2000 27-04-2000

Post Graduation

Name of the Board [ School

Mational Forensic Sciences University

Mational Forensic Sciences University

Course M.5c M.5c
Specialization / Major Forensic Psychology Farensic Psychology
Year of Passing 2023 2023

Gap Remarks:A Gap of 5 months identified betwean PG(07-2023) & IIT Roorkee(12-2023). During this gap period, Candidate took a
break to assess long term career & identify the roles aligned best to skills and strengths and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this
gap period is considered as Green.

Graduation

Name of the Board / School Amity University Amity University
Course B.5C B.5C

Specialization [ Major Applied Psychology Applied Psychology
Year of Passing 2021 2021

Gap Remarks:NA
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Annexure 10 (b)

12th std

Name of the Board / School

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Council for the Indian School Certificate

Examinations

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major Nil il
Year of Passing 2018 2018
Gap Remarks:NA

10th Std

Mame of the Board / School

Council for the Indian Schoal Certificate

Examinations

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Mil il
Year of Passing 2016 2016

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

MName of the Emplayer

Siddidata Enclave Private Limited

Siddidata Enclave Private Limited

Full Mame of the Employee Deepshikha Chakraborty Deepshikha Chakraborty
Date of joining - From 10-06-2024 10-06-2024
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 10-08-2025 10-08-2025

Designation / Role

Human Resource Administrator

Human Resource Administrator

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 10 (c)

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer T Roorkee, ICSSR Project T Roorkee, ICSSR Project
Full Mame of the Employee Deepshikha Chakraborty Deepshikha Chakraborty
Date of joining - From 18-12-2023 18-12-2023

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 02-02-2024 02-02-2024

Designation [ Role Field Investigator Field Investigator

(Gap Remarks: A Gap of 4 months identified between |IT Roorkee(02-2024) & Siddidata({06-2024). During this gap period, Candidate
was looking out for suitable job opportunities and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considerad as Grean.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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